

ELDORADO RESORTS TO REPORT 2016 FIRST QUARTER FINANCIAL RESULTS, HOST CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST ON MAY 5

April 13, 2016

RENO, Nev.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Eldorado Resorts, Inc. (NASDAQ: ERI) ("Eldorado" or the "Company") announced today that it will report its 2016 first quarter financial results after the market closes on Thursday, May 5, 2016. The Company will host a conference call and webcast at 4:30 p.m. ET on Thursday, May 5, 2016 to review the results.

To access the conference call, interested parties may dial 719/457-2729, conference ID 4631993 (domestic and international callers). Participants can also access a live webcast of the call through the "Events & Presentations" section of Eldorado's website at http://www.eldoradoresorts.com/. A webcast replay will be available for 90 days following the live event at http://www.eldoradoresorts.com/.

Please call five minutes in advance to ensure that you are connected. Questions and answers will be taken only from participants on the conference call. For the webcast, please allow 15 minutes to register, download and install any necessary software.

If you have questions about Eldorado or are interested in conducting a conference call with Eldorado management please contact JCIR at 212/835-8500 or eri@icir.com.

About Eldorado Resorts, Inc.

Eldorado Resorts is a casino entertainment company that owns and operates seven properties in five states, including the Eldorado Resort Casino, the Silver Legacy Resort Casino and Circus Circus in Reno, NV; the Eldorado Resort Casino in Shreveport, LA; Scioto Downs Racino in Columbus, OH; Mountaineer Casino Racetrack & Resort in Chester, WV; and Presque Isle Downs & Casino in Erie, PA. For more information, please visit www.eldoradoresorts.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160413006313/en/

Eldorado Resorts, Inc.
Thomas Reeg
President
775/328-0112
investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com
or
JCIR
Joseph N. Jaffoni, James Leahy
212/835-8500
eri@jcir.com

Source: Eldorado Resorts, Inc.